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2. Bandwidth 

2.1 OBW 

2.1.1 Test Result 

Mode 
TX 

Type 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
RU 

RU 
Pos 

ANT 

99% Occupied Bandwidth 
(MHz) Verdict 

Result 

802.11a SISO 

5180 / / 1 17.940 Pass 

5200 / / 1 18.004 Pass 

5240 / / 1 17.572 Pass 

5260 / / 1 18.509 Pass 

5300 / / 1 18.559 Pass 

5320 / / 1 18.750 Pass 

5500 / / 1 18.485 Pass 

5580 / / 1 17.946 Pass 

5700 / / 1 18.868 Pass 

5745 / / 1 20.455 Pass 

5785 / / 1 21.255 Pass 

5825 / / 1 21.943 Pass 

802.11n 
(HT20) 

MIMO 

5180 / / 1 18.538 Pass 

5200 / / 1 18.620 Pass 

5240 / / 1 18.045 Pass 

5260 / / 1 18.045 Pass 

5300 / / 1 18.526 Pass 

5320 / / 1 18.482 Pass 

5500 / / 1 18.503 Pass 

5580 / / 1 18.055 Pass 

5700 / / 1 18.490 Pass 

5745 / / 1 18.376 Pass 

5785 / / 1 18.070 Pass 

5825 / / 1 18.395 Pass 

802.11n 
(HT40) 

MIMO 

5190 / / 1 36.873 Pass 

5230 / / 1 36.606 Pass 

5270 / / 1 36.632 Pass 

5310 / / 1 36.920 Pass 

5510 / / 1 37.030 Pass 
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5550 / / 1 36.485 Pass 

5670 / / 1 36.939 Pass 

5755 / / 1 36.829 Pass 

5795 / / 1 36.658 Pass 

802.11ac 
(VHT20) 

MIMO 

5180 / / 1 18.492 Pass 

5200 / / 1 18.465 Pass 

5240 / / 1 18.007 Pass 

5260 / / 1 18.070 Pass 

5300 / / 1 18.595 Pass 

5320 / / 1 18.601 Pass 

5500 / / 1 18.493 Pass 

5580 / / 1 18.074 Pass 

5700 / / 1 18.417 Pass 

5745 / / 1 18.322 Pass 

5785 / / 1 18.094 Pass 

5825 / / 1 18.433 Pass 

802.11ac 
(VHT40) 

MIMO 

5190 / / 1 37.199 Pass 

5230 / / 1 36.516 Pass 

5270 / / 1 36.542 Pass 

5310 / / 1 37.124 Pass 

5510 / / 1 37.129 Pass 

5550 / / 1 36.583 Pass 

5670 / / 1 37.476 Pass 

5755 / / 1 37.110 Pass 

5795 / / 1 36.556 Pass 

802.11ac 
(VHT80) 

MIMO 

5210 / / 1 76.155 Pass 

5290 / / 1 75.913 Pass 

5530 / / 1 76.014 Pass 

5610 / / 1 75.479 Pass 

5775 / / 1 75.532 Pass 

802.11ac 
(VHT160) 

MIMO 
5570 / / 1 154.348 Pass 

5250 / / 1 154.268 Pass 

802.11ax 
(HEW20) 

MIMO 

5180 RU242 Left 1 19.433 Pass 

5200 RU242 Left 1 19.516 Pass 

5240 RU242 Left 1 19.012 Pass 

5260 RU242 Left 1 19.299 Pass 

5300 RU242 Left 1 19.510 Pass 

5320 RU242 Left 1 19.487 Pass 

5500 RU242 Left 1 19.486 Pass 
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5580 RU242 Left 1 19.214 Pass 

5700 RU242 Left 1 19.398 Pass 

5745 RU242 Left 1 19.372 Pass 

5785 RU242 Left 1 19.289 Pass 

5825 RU242 Left 1 19.468 Pass 

802.11ax 
(HEW40) 

MIMO 

5190 RU484 Left 1 38.137 Pass 

5230 RU484 Left 1 37.806 Pass 

5270 RU484 Left 1 37.778 Pass 

5310 RU484 Left 1 38.166 Pass 

5510 RU484 Left 1 38.238 Pass 

5550 RU484 Left 1 37.765 Pass 

5670 RU484 Left 1 38.335 Pass 

5755 RU484 Left 1 38.048 Pass 

5795 RU484 Left 1 37.736 Pass 

802.11ax 
(HEW80) 

MIMO 

5210 RU996 Left 1 77.913 Pass 

5290 RU996 Left 1 77.659 Pass 

5530 RU996 Left 1 77.692 Pass 

5610 RU996 Left 1 77.163 Pass 

5775 RU996 Left 1 77.590 Pass 

802.11ax 
(HEW160) 

MIMO 
5570 2xRU996 Left 1 155.650 Pass 

5250 2xRU996 Left 1 155.649 Pass 
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2.1.2 Test Graph 

802.11a_LCH_5180MHz_Ant1_NTNV 

 

802.11a_MCH_5200MHz_Ant1_NTNV 
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